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Pre-Job Conference for 
Synthetic Turf Field at 
Burbank ES & Slope 
Remediation at  
Rolando Park ES w-De 
La Fuente Construction; 
CC24-0596-05-00-00 872 2592 4981 1/26/2024 9:49 65 25 0 23 Yes
Panelist Details
Attended User Name (Original Name)Email Join Time Leave Time Time in Session (minutes)Is Guest
Yes Harris III George gharris@sandi.net 1/26/2024 10:01 1/26/2024 10:53 52 No
Yes Avila II Edmundo eavilaii@sandi.net 1/26/2024 9:50 1/26/2024 10:53 63 No
Yes Cruz Maria mcruz5@sandi.net 1/26/2024 9:49 1/26/2024 10:53 65 No
Yes Ivory Anderson ianderson1@sandi.net 1/26/2024 9:54 1/26/2024 10:53 59 No
Yes Todd Ethridge tethridge1@sandi.net 1/26/2024 9:50 1/26/2024 10:53 64 Yes
Yes Rey Pedregon rpedregon@sandi.net 1/26/2024 10:01 1/26/2024 10:50 49 Yes
Yes Hiram Jimenez hjimenez@dlfci.com 1/26/2024 10:06 1/26/2024 10:06 1 Yes
Yes Hiram Jimenez hjimenez@dlfci.com 1/26/2024 10:09 1/26/2024 10:53 44 Yes
Yes Martin (Darren O’Connor)doconner@dlfci.com 1/26/2024 9:54 1/26/2024 10:53 59 Yes
Attendee Details

Attended User Name (Original Name)First Name Last Name Email Phone Organization Join Time Leave Time

Time in 
Session 
(minutes) Is Guest

Yes Tamara Villegas w/ RAP Engineering, IncTamara Villegas w/ RAP Engineering, Inctvillegas@rapenginc.com 760-233-2980 RAP Engineering 1/26/2024 9:59 1/26/2024 10:44 45 Yes
Yes Carlos Ponce -LU200 (Carlos Ponce)Carlos Ponce Ponce.local200@gmail.com 951-347-9618 Plasterers Local 200 1/26/2024 10:02 1/26/2024 10:53 52 Yes
Yes Ashley deBaroncelli -FieldTurf USA (Ashley deBaroncelli)Ashley deBaroncelli wcicompliance@fieldturf.com503-563-5004 FieldTurf USA, Inc. 1/26/2024 9:52 1/26/2024 10:39 47 Yes
Yes Dom Luyo -LU206 (Dom Luyo)Dom Luyo dluyo@smart206.org 619-894-4866 SMART 206 1/26/2024 9:59 1/26/2024 10:53 55 Yes
Yes Jennifer Wilson -LU569 (Jennifer Wilson)Jennifer Wilson jwilson@ibew569.org 6198329757 IBEW 569 1/26/2024 10:02 1/26/2024 10:53 52 Yes
Yes Chris Betancourt -LU89 (Chris Betancourt)Chris Betancourt cbetancourt@local89.org 619-240-5820 Laborer's Local 89 1/26/2024 9:55 1/26/2024 10:53 59 Yes

Yes Fredi Flores -LU5 (Fredi Flores)Fredi Flores Frediawl5@aol.com 626 224 0471
Heat & Frost  Insulators 
local 5 1/26/2024 9:52 1/26/2024 10:50 59 Yes

Yes Ariel Ramirez -Marina Landscape (Ariel Ramirez)Ariel Ramirez aramirez@marinaco.com (714) 704-0430 Marina Landscape Inc. 1/26/2024 9:58 1/26/2024 10:45 47 Yes
Yes Denise Jcobs -Kelly Gee Striping (Denise Jcobs)Denise Jcobs denisej0305@gmail.com 619-843-0142 Kelly Gee Striping, Inc. 1/26/2024 9:58 1/26/2024 10:41 44 Yes

Yes Luis Yebra -Southwest V-Ditch (Luis Yebra)Luis Yebra luis@swvditch.com 9513770067 Southwest V-Ditch, Inc. 1/26/2024 9:54 1/26/2024 10:53 60 Yes
Yes Dan Goar -LU230 (Dan Goar)Dan Goar dan.goar@UALocal230.org 619812772 UA Local 230 1/26/2024 9:52 1/26/2024 10:53 61 Yes

Yes Cruz Ramos -LU500 (Cruz Ramos)Cruz Ramos cruzjr.opcmia@yahoo.com 6197267915
Cement Masons Local 
500/744 1/26/2024 9:56 1/26/2024 10:50 55 Yes

Yes Christopher Brisson -LU4 (Christopher Brisson)Christopher Brisson Bac4brisson@gmal.com 7149368843 BAC Local 4 1/26/2024 9:56 1/26/2024 10:52 57 Yes
Yes Luis Vazquez -LU345 (Luis Vazquez)Luis Vazquez lgvazquez@ua345.org 6262531091 Local 345 1/26/2024 9:56 1/26/2024 10:53 57 Yes



Yes Matthew Leyba-Gonzalez -SD & IC Bldg Trds Couns. (Matthew Leyba-Gonzalez)Matthew Leyba-Gonzalez matthew@sdbuildingtrades.com(619)731-2177

San Diego Building & 
Construction Trades 
Council 1/26/2024 9:56 1/26/2024 10:53 57 Yes

Yes Richard Villegas -LU1184 (Richard Villegas)Richard Villegas Rvillegas@Local1184.com 9093766357 Laborers Local 1184 1/26/2024 9:58 1/26/2024 10:53 56 Yes
Yes Leonel Urquidez -LU89 (Leonel Urquidez)Leonel Urquidez Lurquidez@local89.org 6192406357 laborers local 89 1/26/2024 9:58 1/26/2024 10:53 55 Yes

Yes Jesus Caro -LU500 (Jesus Caro)Jesus Caro Jcaro.opcmia@yahoo.com 6196296413
Cement Masons local 
500 / 744 1/26/2024 9:58 1/26/2024 10:08 10 Yes

Yes Jesus Caro -LU500 (Jesus Caro)Jesus Caro Jcaro.opcmia@yahoo.com 1/26/2024 10:08 1/26/2024 10:40 32 Yes

Yes Jose Estrada -LU166 (Jose Estrada)Jose Estrada jestrada@teamsters166.com 6199907193
Teamsters Union Local 
166 1/26/2024 10:00 1/26/2024 10:53 53 Yes

Yes Jaime Palos Jaime Palos Info@gunitelocal345.com 818-846-1303

LIUNA LOCAL 345 
GUNITE AND 
SHOTCRETE. 1/26/2024 10:01 1/26/2024 10:17 17 Yes

Yes Jaime Palos -LU345 (ILUNA) (Jaime Palos)Jaime Palos Info@gunitelocal345.com 1/26/2024 10:18 1/26/2024 10:53 36 Yes
Yes adrian lopez -LU45 (adrian lopez)adrian lopez adrian78376@gmail.com 6199408122 Local 45 1/26/2024 10:06 1/26/2024 10:30 25 Yes
Yes adrian lopez adrian lopez adrian78376@gmail.com 1/26/2024 10:35 1/26/2024 10:53 19 Yes
Yes Christopher Allen -LU619 (Christopher Allen)Christopher Allen callen@wscarpenters.org 619-629-9134 WSRCC 1/26/2024 10:08 1/26/2024 10:50 42 Yes
Yes David Zepeda -LU1399 (David Zepeda)David Zepeda david.zepeda@dc36.org 619-861-9484 LU1399 1/26/2024 10:09 1/26/2024 10:51 42 Yes

No David David Johnson djohnson@local229.org 6195081408
President/Business 
Agent Local 229 -- -- -- --

No Lorenia Lorenia Rosas estimating@dlfci.com 6195125505
De La Fuente 
Construction, Inc -- -- -- --


